948
Networking:CableRunwaySystem/BondingandGrounding
CableRunwaySystemandAccessories
PH(763)422-2661•FX(763)422-2588•hoffmanonline.comSubjecttochangewithoutnotice ©2011PentairTechnicalProducts
Cable Runway System / Bonding and Grounding
Cable Runway System and Accessories
LadderRackSystem
IndustryStandards

PH(763)422-2661•FX(763)422-2588•hoffmanonline.comSubjecttochangewithoutnotice ©2011PentairTechnicalProducts
LadderRackStraightSections(cULusClassified)
Supportscableonstraightruns.
Madeof1-1/2in.x3/8in.(38mmx
8mm)16gaugetubularsteelwith
apaintedorplatedfinish.Nominal
installedlengthis10ft.(3.05m).Each
sectionis9ft.11-1/2in.(3.03m)long
withcrossmembersweldedat9-in.
(229-mm)intervals.
Bulletin:DCR
CatalogNumber Finish W(in.) W(mm)
LSS6G Gray 6.00 152
LSS6BLK Black 6.00 152
LSS6GZ Plated 6.00 152
LSS12G Gray 12.00 305
LSS12BLK Black 12.00 305
LSS12GZ Plated 12.00 305
LSS18G Gray 18.00 457
LSS18BLK Black 18.00 457
LSS18GZ Plated 18.00 457
LSS24BLK Black 24.00 610
LadderRackCurvedSections(cULusClassified)
Provideaverticalchangein
direction.Theyaremadeof1-1/2in.x
3/8in.(38mmx8mm)tubularsteel
withapaintedorplatedfinish.Cross
membersareweldedontheinside
(insidebends)oroutside(outside
bends)ofthesection.Connectto
straightsectionwithbutt-splicekits.
Designedforcategory5e,6,6Aand
fiberopticcable.
Bulletin:DCR
CatalogNumber Finish VerticalBendType W(in.) W(mm)
LIB6G Gray Inside 6.00 152
LIB6BLK Black Inside 6.00 152
LIB6GZ Plated Inside 6.00 152
LIB12G Gray Inside 12.00 305
LIB12BLK Black Inside 12.00 305
LIB12GZ Plated Inside 12.00 305
LIB18G Gray Inside 18.00 457
LIB18BLK Black Inside 18.00 457
LIB18GZ Plated Inside 18.00 457
LIB24BLK Black Inside 24.00 610
LOB6G Gray Outside 6.00 152
LOB6BLK Black Outside 6.00 152
LOB6GZ Plated Outside 6.00 152
LOB12G Gray Outside 12.00 305
LOB12BLK Black Outside 12.00 305
LOB12GZ Plated Outside 12.00 305
LOB18G Gray Outside 18.00 457
LOB18BLK Black Outside 18.00 457
LOB18GZ Plated Outside 18.00 457
LOB24BLK Black Outside 24.00 610
90-DegreeHorizontalE-BendSection(cULusClassified)
Providea90-degreehorizontal
changeincablerunwaydirection.
Madeof1-1/2in.x3/8in.(38mmx
8mm)tubularsteelwithapainted
orplatedfinish.Connecttostraight
sectionswithbutt-splicekits.
Designedforcategory5e,6,6Aand
fiberopticcable.
Bulletin:DCR
CatalogNumber Finish W(in.) W(mm)
L90HB12G Gray 12.00 305
L90HB12BLK Black 12.00 305
L90HB12GZ Plated 12.00 305
L90HB18G Gray 18.00 457
L90HB18BLK Black 18.00 457
L90HB18GZ Plated 18.00 457
L90HB24BLK Black 24.00 610
Butt-SpliceKit(cULusClassified)
Joinsstraightladderracksections,
insideandoutsidebends,and
90-degreehorizontale-bends.Each

cablespoolstoseparatecableand
allmountinghardware.Madeof
extrudedaluminum.
Bulletin:DCR
CatalogNumber Finish
Cable
Runway
Width(in.)
Cable
Runway
Width(mm)
Kit
Qty.
LRD6G Gray 6.00 152 1
LRD6BLK Black 6.00 152 1
LRD12G Gray 12.00 305 1
LRD12BLK Black 12.00 305 1
LRD18G Gray 18.00 457 1
LRD18BLK Black 18.00 457 1
LRD24BLK Black 24.00 610 1
StringerRadiusDropKit
Mountsoverladderrackstringer
toprovidebendingradiuswhen
droppingcable.Includescable

CatalogNumber Finish KitQty.
LVWBG Gray 2
LVWBB Black 2
LVWB Plated 2
TriangleSupportBracketKit
Supportsladderrackfromwall.
Bracketismadeofsteelwithpainted
orplatedfinish.Bracketshave
predrilledmountingholesfortwo
sizesofladderrack.Includesone
J-BoltKit.
Bulletin:DCR
CatalogNumber Ain. Amm Finish
FitsCable
Runway KitQty.
LTSB12G 0.00 Gray 6, 12 1
LTSB12BLK 0.00 Black 6, 12 1
LTSB12GZ 0.00 Plated 6, 12 1
LTSB18G 0.00 Gray 12, 18 1
LTSB18BLK 0.00 Black 12, 18 1
LTSB18GZ 0.00 Plated 12, 18 1
LTSB24BLK 24.00 610 Black 12, 18, 24 1
ModularTriangleSupportBracketKit
Securesandsupportsladderrackto
wall.Designfeaturesthreebracket
supportarmsthateasilyattachto

EndCapKit
Providesprotectivecoveringforends
ofladderrack.Madeofblackvinyl.
Bulletin:DCR
CatalogNumber KitQty.
LEC 2
RunwayTerminationKit
Providesasolidterminationwhen
thelastsectionofladderrackends
awayfromawall.Madeofsteelwith
apaintedorplatedfinish.
Bulletin:DCR
CatalogNumber Finish
FitsCable
Runway KitQty.
LRTK12G Gray 12 1
LRTK12B Black 12 1
LRTK12 Plated 12 1
LRTK18G Gray 18 1
LRTK18B Black 18 1
LRTK18 Plated 18 1
LRTK24B Black 24 1
MovableCrossMember
Supportscableatdroplocations
betweenweldedcrossmembers.
Madeofsteelwithapaintedor
platedfinish.Formaximumcable
protection,usewithradiusdrop
kit.Includeshardwareforsecure
mountingtoladderrackstringers.
Bulletin:DCR
CatalogNumber Finish W(in.) W(mm)
Kit
Qty.
LMCM12G Gray 12.00 305 1
LMCM12BLK Black 12.00 305 1
LMCM12GZ Plated 12.00 305 1
LMCM18G Gray 18.00 457 1
LMCM18BLK Black 18.00 457 1
LMCM18GZ Plated 18.00 457 1
LMCM24BLK Black 24.00 610 1
Rack-to-WallKit
Includesonesectionofstraight
ladderrack(cULusClassified)and
everythingneededtofastenthe